Apex Technical School is accredited by the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges. The following chart identifies the School's
Graduation and Employment rates for each program:

Program:

Automotive Service & Repair (Day)
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration,
Appliance and Controls (Day)

Air Conditioning, Refrigeration,
Appliance and Controls (Eve)

Electrical and Advanced Electrical (Day)
Electrical and Advanced Electrical (Eve)
Construction and Building Skills (Day)
Combination Welding Technology (Day)
Combination Welding Technology (Eve)
Plumbing and Pipe Fitting (Day)

Plumbing and Pipe Fitting (Eve)

Date Range:

06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024

06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024

09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023

06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024
09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023
06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024
06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024
09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023
06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024

09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023

Graduation
Rate:

81%

89%

83%

91%

81%

81%

82%

65%

86%

86%

Graduation Population

Students Available
For Graduation:

118

192

58

474

116

177

124

23

179

37

Graduates
within 150%:

95

171

48

431

94

144

102

15

154

32

Employment Population

Employment Graduates

Rate:

75%

7%

76%

70%

71%

70%

71%

85%

78%

81%

within 150%:
available
for employment

89

160

46

411
86
127
95
13
140

31

Graduates
Employed in
the Field:

67

123

35

287
61
89
67
11

109

25
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