Apex Technical School is accredited by the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges. The following chart identifies the School's Graduation and Employment rates for each program:

Program:	Date Range:	Graduation Rate:	Graduation Population		Employment Population		
			Students Available For Graduation:	Graduates within 150%:	Employment Rate:	Graduates within 150%: available for employment	Graduates Employed in the Field:
Automotive Service & Repair (Day)	06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024	81%	118	95	75%	89	67
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, Appliance and Controls (Day)	06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024	89%	192	171	77%	160	123
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, Appliance and Controls (Eve)	09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023	83%	58	48	76%	46	35
Electrical and Advanced Electrical (Day)	06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024	91%	474	431	70%	411	287
Electrical and Advanced Electrical (Eve)	09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023	81%	116	94	71%	86	61
Construction and Building Skills (Day)	06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024	81%	177	144	70%	127	89
Combination Welding Technology (Day)	06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024	82%	124	102	71%	95	67
Combination Welding Technology (Eve)	09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023	65%	23	15	85%	13	11
Plumbing and Pipe Fitting (Day)	06/01/2023 - 05/31/2024	86%	179	154	78%	140	109
Plumbing and Pipe Fitting (Eve)	09/01/2022 - 08/31/2023	86%	37	32	81%	31	25